

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2399 of 1983

Appellant :- Raghuver And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Y.S. Saxena,G.C.Saxena,Jaysingh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

1. As per office report dated 05.07.2024, which is based on the report submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lalitpur dated 07.04.2024, the appellant No.1, namely, Raghuver and appellant No.2 namely, Hira have died. The appeal, therefore, is abated vis-a-vis appellant nos.1 & 2, respectively.

2. The appeal shall continue vis-a-vis appellant nos.3 & 4.

3. Mr. Jai Singh Yadav, learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted a week's time to prepare the matter.

4. List this matter on **24.07.2024**.

Order Date :- 16.7.2024

Sachin

(Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)