



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2399 of 1983

Raghuver And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Pandey, G.C.Saxena, Jaysingh
Yadav, Y.S. Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

As per report of C.J.M., Lalitpur, dated 25.03.2025 the appellant no.3, namely, Idal Singh, has reportedly died.

Accordingly, the appeal is **dismissed** as **abated** against appellant no.3.

List this case again on 09.04.2026 in top ten cases.

April 3, 2026
Abhishek

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)