



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2399 of 1983

Raghuver And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Pandey, G.C.Saxena, Jaysingh Yadav, Y.S. Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Sri Ajay Kumar Pandey,(**A.O.R. A/A 0219/2012**), learned Amicus Curiae shall be paid his remuneration of Rs. 15,000/- within two weeks from the date of raising of his bill.

This order shall be treated as part of the judgment of date pronounced in the above-noted criminal appeal.

May 7, 2026
Abhishek

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)